and in all other respects in an "as is, where is" condition, as per 
attached Schedule 1 and no other warranties, express or implied, all of 
which are hereby expressly disclaimed. 

PURCHASE PRICE 
AND CONDITIONS: The purchase price for the Engines is Eight Hundred and Ten 

Thousand Dollars (USD $ 810,000) (the "Purchase Price"). 

PAYMENTS: The Purchase Price will be payable by wire transfer from the Buyer to 
the Seller's bank account, in immediately available funds, as follows: 

a single payment of Eight Hundred Ten Thousand US dollars 
(USD $810,000), on or prior to the Delivery Date as further described 
on the sale and purchase agreement; 

All payments shall be made by wire transfer, in United States dollars and in immediately 
available funds to the following account or such other account as Seller may specify from time to